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INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

Answer all the Fifty questions, each question carries one mark.

2. Use only Black ball point pen for writing / darkening the circles.
3. For each question, after selecting your answer, darken the appropriate circle
corresponding to the same question number on the OMR sheet.
4. Darkening two circles for the same question makes the answer invalid.
5. Damaging/overwriting, using whiteners on the OMR sheets are strictly
prohibited.
Fill in the blank by translating the given English word to Kannada :
1. You:
a) neenu b) Naanu c) yaaru d) Ivaru
2. His :
a) NeeVu b) avaru ¢) aValu d) avana
3. What :
a) idu b) adu ¢) yenu d) yelli
4. Friend :
a) Gumpu b)  Maava ¢) Sneheta d) GurugalLu
S. Drama :
a) naataka b) Kate ¢) haaDu d) Yaavadu alla
6. Choose the Mathematical + Symbol in Kannada
a) Kale b) Koodu ¢) Jodisu d) Bhagisu
7. Country in Kannada will be called as
a) D’wesha b) Vesha c) Desha d) Vishesha
Note : Substitute the word from the following each sentence in appropriate places :
8. idu : idakke thenadu
a) adakke b) idakke c) Horakke d) Horakkee
9. UUru : Urige then avaru

a) ivarige b) avarige c) Nimage d) Nawage
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

Mane : maneyalli then Pustaka

a) Pustakadalli

b)

peuninalli

Raja : Rajanaddu, then Raani

a) Raviyaddu

Note : Write the English word for the given Kannada word :

HaNNu :
a) seeds

pramaaNa :
a) promise

tangi :
a) Aunti

gaNita :
a) Biology
bili :
a) red

doDDa: =
a) Big

Aarogya :
a) Tomarrow

gurugal.u
a) Former

uuTa:
a) Meals

KoDabeDa :

a) <Give me

Kaagada :

a) Mouse

Aangla :
a) Kannada

Vidyarthi :

a) Student

SamSkruti :

a) Culture

huTTu :
a) Good

b) Ruchiyaddu

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

b)

flower

very good

Uncle

Physics

Black

Small

Health

Teacher

Drinks

Give us

Computer

English

Teacher

festival

b) die

c) rajeyalli

c) Tree

c) purpse

c) Sister

c¢) English

¢) White

c) fat

¢) wealth

c) Father

c) Getup

c) give

c) Paper

¢) Telugu

c¢) Principal

c) Haritage

c¢) Birth
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¢) -Raniyaddu

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)

d)
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nammalli

Hudugiyaddu

Fruit

Thankyou

Mother

Mathematics

Green

thin

cold

Uncle

breakfast

Don’t give

Chair

Tamil

HOD

Weep

d) bed



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.
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aalugeDDe :

a) fruits b) Cabbage ¢) Potato d) Tomato
daKShiNa :

a) West b) East c¢) South d) North
Navilu :

a) Hen b) Peacock c) Ant d) Parrot
MaNNu :

a) Soil b) Stone c) Air d) Hill
HeNDati :

a) Sun b) aKKa ¢) Wife d) sister
granthalaya :

a) House b) office ¢) college d) Library
baNNa :

a) White b) Banana c¢) Colour d) Red

Note : Translate the English question to Kannada :
Where is he?
a) avanu elliddane? b) mnanu yellige bande?~ ¢) Avalu yaaru? d) idu yaavadu?

Where shall we meet?

a) NaVu yaaru? b) Sanje barattiya?

c) enu MaDuttiddiya? d) naavu elli bheTi aagoNO?
When is the physics class?

a) physics class yaavagaa? b) Sanje physicedeyan?
¢) physic Lab elli ede? d) yaavadu alla

When are you going to-College?

a) Neenu yaavaaga Kalejige hoguttiya? b) Yalli huguttiya?

¢) neenu yavagu hogutitya? d) enu MaDuttiddiya?
Had your breakfast?

a) YaaVagu Tindi? b) TinDi ayitaa?

c) oota ayta? d) TinDi yestu beku?

Note : Translate the Question Kannada to English :
eshTu ganTe Saar?

a) CanlI go Sir? b) will I come Sir?

¢) 8 Clock Sir d) What is the time Sir?
Ee pustaKa yaaraduu?

a) Is that book yours b) whose book is this?
¢) This book belongs to me. d) none
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41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

ethaKKe hogidde?
a) Why did you go?
¢) When you are going?

nimma Kalejinaa hesarenu?
a) What is your college name?
¢) How old is your college?

naanu yenu MaDabhahudu?
a) What did you do?
c) What can I do?

eegale baa
a) come immediatly

dayamaDi niiVu oLagaDe banni
a) When you come
¢) Don’t come hear

Kallegige raje KoTTi ddare
a) Holiday is given to college
c) Today college is there

Raamanu nanaginta doDDavanu
a) Rama is older than me
¢) Rama is my friend

VandneguLu Saar
a) Very good
¢) May I come Sir

baalehaNNu

a) Mango b) Chicku
ToTa

a) Room b) Bangle

b) Go immediatly
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b) Where did you go?
d)- None of these

b) Where is your college
d) Which college are you studying?

b) What should we do?
d) None

¢) come Tomorrow d) None

b) Come inside
d) you please come inside

b) Don’t.come to college
d) None

b) Rama is elder than me
d) None

b) Thank you sir
d) Good morning Sir

c) Banana

d) Orange

¢) House d) Garden

L
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